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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL,

Appellant,
vs.

CITY OF HENDERSON,

Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 73287

District Court No. A747289

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AT
ORAL ARGUMENT

DENNIS L. KENNEDY, Nv. Bar No. 1462
SARAH E. HARMON, Nv. Bar No. 8106
KELLY B. STOUT, NV. Bar No. 12105
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com
KStout@BaileyKennedy.com

NICHOLAS G. VASKOV, City Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 8298
BRANDON P. KEMBLE

Nevada Bar No. 11175
BRIAN R. REEVE

Nevada Bar No. 10197
CITY OF HENDERSON
240 Water Street, MSC 144
Henderson, NV 89015
Telephone: 702.267.1231
Facsimile: 702.267.1201
Brandon.kemble@cityofhenderson.com
Brian.reeve@cityofhenderson.com
Attorneys for Respondent
City of Henderson

Electronically Filed
Jan 18 2019 11:38 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 73287   Document 2019-02973



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 2 of 3

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AT ORAL ARGUMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Dennis L. Kennedy of BaileyKennedy

will appear on behalf of Respondent CITY OF HENDERSON, at the oral

argument scheduled for February 5, 2019, at 2:30 p.m., in Carson City, Nevada.

DATED this 18th day of January, 2019.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Dennis L. Kennedy
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

SARAH E. HARMON

KELLY B. STOUT

Attorneys for Respondent
City of Henderson
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on the

18th day of January, 2019, service of the foregoing NOTICE OF

APPEARANCE AT ORAL ARGUMENT was made by electronic service

through Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing

a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and

addressed to the following at their last known address:

Margaret A. McLetchie
Alina M. Shell
McLetchie Law
701 East Bridger Ave., Ste. 520
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Email: maggie@nvlitigation.com
alina@nvlitigation.com

Attorneys for Appellant, Las Vegas
Review-Journal

/s/ Susan Russo
Susan Russo, an Employee of
BAILEYKENNEDY


