1	DENNIS L. KENNEDY, Nv. Bar No. 1462		
	SARAH E. HARMON, Nv. Bar No. 8106		
2	KELLY B. STOUT, NV. Bar No. 12105 <b>BAILEY &amp; KENNEDY</b>		
3	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Electronically File Jan 18 2019 11:3	ed 18 a m
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302	Elizabeth A. Brov	
4	Telephone: 702.562.8820	Clerk of Supreme	Court
	Facsimile: 702.562.8821 DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com		
5	SHarmon@BaileyKennedy.com		
	KStout@BaileyKennedy.com		
6	Nygyoy ag C. Magyoy, Cita Attaura		
7	NICHOLAS G. VASKOV, City Attorney Nevada Bar No. 8298		
	Brandon P. Kemble		
8	Nevada Bar No. 11175		
	BRIAN R. REEVE Nevada Bar No. 10197		
9	CITY OF HENDERSON		
	240 Water Street, MSC 144		
10	Henderson, NV 89015		
11	Telephone: 702.267.1231 Facsimile: 702.267.1201		
11	Brandon.kemble@cityofhenderson.com		
12	Brian.reeve@cityofhenderson.com		
	Attorneys for Respondent City of Henderson		
13	City of Henderson		
1 /	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
14	LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL,	Supreme Court No. 73287	
15		-	
	Appellant,	District Court No. A747289	
16	VS.	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AT	
	CITY OF HENDERSON,	ORAL ARGUMENT	
17	D 1 /		
18	Respondent.		
10			

## 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

18

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AT ORAL ARGUMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Dennis L. Kennedy of Bailey & Kennedy will appear on behalf of Respondent CITY OF HENDERSON, at the oral

argument scheduled for February 5, 2019, at 2:30 p.m., in Carson City, Nevada

DATED this 18th day of January, 2019.

**BAILEY \* KENNEDY** 

By: /s/ Dennis L. Kennedy DENNIS L. KENNEDY SARAH E. HARMON KELLY B. STOUT Attorneys for Respondent City of Henderson

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 1 I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY KENNEDY and that on the 2 18th day of January, 2019, service of the foregoing **NOTICE OF** 3 APPEARANCE AT ORAL ARGUMENT was made by electronic service 4 through Nevada Supreme Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing 5 a true and correct copy in the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and 6 addressed to the following at their last known address: 7 Margaret A. McLetchie Email: maggie@nvlitigation.com 8 alina@nvlitigation.com Alina M. Shell McLetchie Law 9 701 East Bridger Ave., Ste. 520 Attorneys for Appellant, Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV 89101 Review-Journal 10 11 /s/ Susan Russo 12 Susan Russo, an Employee of **BAILEY KENNEDY** 13 14 15 16 17 18